
$146,154,769.19

AWARDED

STP-0037-04(058) / 107138302
YAZOO COUNTY - Bridge Repair on SR 16/SR 149 Panther Creek Bridge No. 211.9
GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
11210 RYLIECREST
BALCH SPRINGS, TX  75180-3730 $375,296.60

IM-0055-02(240) / 106616301
MADISON COUNTY - Mill & Overlay approximately 13 miles of I-55 from SR 463 to 
North of SR 22
DICKERSON & BOWEN, INC.
0669 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD N E
BROOKHAVEN, MS  39601-2064 $11,563,595.30

MP-3008-67(006) / 305914301
SUNFLOWER COUNTY - Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 8 from Ruleville to Leflore 
County Line
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
1111 WILSON STREET
MEMPHIS, TN  38106-2329 $1,243,505.10

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I $13,182,397.00
PREVIOUS TOTAL $35,706,426.54
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I TO DATE $48,888,823.54

AWARDED

SP-0010-01(156) / 107232301
JACKSON COUNTY - Bridge Repair on I-10 over Escatawpa River Bridge No. 75.5A
KEY, LLC
219 KEY DRIVE
MADISON, MS  39110-7370 $96,956.00

MP-6589-37(010) / 305885301
LAMAR COUNTY - Overlay approximately 11 miles of SR 589 from US 98 to the 
Covington County Line
DUNN ROADBUILDERS, LLC
411 WEST OAK STREET
LAUREL, MS  39441-3948 $1,890,622.00

COMMISSION DISTRICT II

COMMISSION DISTRICT I

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI

August 23, 2016

THE COMMISSION ON AUGUST 23, 2016, RECEIVED BIDS ON THE PROJECTS BELOW.  ON SEPTEMBER 13, 
2016, THE COMMISSION TOOK ACTION ON THE BIDS RECEIVED AS INDICATED BELOW.  GRAND TOTAL FOR 
ALL DISTRICTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 BROUGHT FORWARD:



MP-7541-64(007) / 305878301
SIMPSON COUNTY - Overlay approximately 9 miles of SR 541 from US 49 to Junction 
540
W. E. BLAIN & SONS, INC.
98 PEARCE ROAD
MOUNT OLIVE, MS  39119-5194 $1,651,951.16

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II $3,639,529.16
PREVIOUS TOTAL $16,919,281.22
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II TO DATE $20,558,810.38

AWARDED SUBJECT TO CONCURRENCE BY THE FHWA

STP-0029-02(017) / 102556319
DESOTO COUNTY - Pave 4 lanes of SR 304 / I-269 from I-55 to SR 305
SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.
6000 I-55 S
BYRAM, MS  39272-9779 $47,616,636.01

AWARDED

BR-9999-02(261) / 1070193022 & 3023
CALHOUN & LAFAYETTE COUNTIES - Bridge Joint Repair on various routes
SUNBELT SEALING, INC.
710 S FARISH STREET
JACKSON, MS  39201-5424 $359,029.40

MP-2000-08(080) / 305893302
CARROLL COUNTY - Ultra-Thin Overlay approximately 34 miles on SR 17 & SR 430
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
1111 WILSON STREET
MEMPHIS, TN  38106-2329 $2,524,239.40

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III $50,499,904.81
PREVIOUS TOTAL $16,919,281.22
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III TO DATE $67,419,186.03

TOTAL AWARDED ALL DISTRICTS $67,321,830.97
TOTAL AWARDED TO DATE $213,476,600.16

COMMISSION DISTRICT III



POSTPONED, WITHDRAWN, REJECTED &/OR TO BE READVERTISED

HSIP-0008-02(105) / 107181301 & NH-0008-02(096) / 105778301
COVINGTON COUNTY - Shoulder Reconstruction on US 49 from North of Forrest County 
Line to Mount Olive

EXB-0037-04(040) / 107139307
MADISON COUNTY - Bridge Repair on SR 43 Relief Bridge No. 184.7

BY: MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

Original Signed by Billy Owen, P.E.
Contract Administration Engineer
BILLY OWEN, P. E.
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION ENGINEER


	AUGUST 2016

